

Paul P. Doghramji, MD, FAAFP

Medical Director Wellness Center Ursinus College Family Physician Collegeville Family Practice Collegeville, PA

Paul P. Doghramji, MD, is cofounder of Brookside Family Practice & Pediatrics, a current affiliate of Pottstown Medical Specialists, in Pottstown, PA. He has also been Attending Physician in Family Practice, Chair of the Utilization Management Committee, and Physician Advisor at Pottstown Memorial Medical Center. Most recently he has moved his practice location to Collegeville Family Practice in Collegeville, PA.

Dr. Doghramji received his medical degree from Jefferson Medical College in Philadelphia and completed his residency in family practice at Chestnut Hill Hospital, also in Philadelphia. He is a fellow of the American Academy of Family Physicians, a member of the National Headache Foundation and Chronic Fatigue and Immune Dysfunction Syndrome Association. He was certified by the American Board of Family Practice in 1985, and has been recertified every six years since then.

Other than practicing family medicine, Dr. Doghramji is also Medical Director for health services at Ursinus College in Collegeville, PA, and has been Assistant Medical Director for health services at the Hill School in Pottstown, PA.

Dr. Doghramji has been a recipient of the American Medical Association Physician Recognition Award in all qualifying years since leaving residency. Dr. Doghramji's work on sleep medicine has been published in *Postgraduate Medicine, the Journal of Clinical Psychiatry*, INSOM Magazine, and the *International Journal of Clinical Practice*. He is co-author of the textbook entitled "Clinical Management of Insomnia," released January 2007.